UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION & FARMER'S WELEFARE, JAMMU

Sub: Release of withheld recommedations of candidates for the post of Junior Assistant.

Ref: (i) Communication No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03(E-7069680) dated 04.05.2023.

ii) Communication No. Agri-Cord/6/2022(CC7091749) dated 23.05.2023 of Administrative Department.

NOTICE

The final selection list of candidates for the post of Junior Assistant was issued by the J&K SSB vide No. JKSSB- PLAN/25/2022-03 dated 08.03.2023 and the same was endorsed by Administrative Department vide No. Agr-Cord/6/2023(CC 7191749) dated 24.03.2023 wherein the recommendation for selection of one candidate namely **Sh. Aijaz Ahmad Mir S/o Gulam Rasool Mir R/o H.No. 154, Chadoora, Budgam** was kept withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate.

Now, J&K SSB vide No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03(E-7069680) dated 04.05.2023 has released withheld recommendation of the above mentioned candidate and the same was received from Administrative Department vide communication No. Agri-Cord/6/2022(CC7091749) dated 23.05.2023.

Therefore, Shri Aijaz Ahmed Mir S/o Gulam Rasool Mir R/O H.No.154, Chadoora, Budgam is hereby informed to submit his valid "Mobile number and e-Mail Address" to the Directorate of Agriculture, Krishi Bhawan, Gole Pully, Talab, Jammu within a Period of 07 days from the date of issuance of this notice for generation of his user ID & password on Employee Verification System (EVS) Portal).

If, he fails to submit his "Mobile Number and E-Mail Address' within the stipulated time of (07) Seven days, it shall be presumed that he is not wiling to opt appointment as Junior Assistant in Agriculture Prouction & Farmer's Welfare Department, Jammu.

Yours faithfully

(K|K.Sharma)

DIRECTOR

Agri. Production & F.W

Jammu

Dated: 01-06.2023

No. Agri/DAJ/Estt-179/2023-24/ 1458 - 62 Copy to the:

- Financial Commissioner (Aditional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production and Farmer's welfare Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu for kind information please.
- 2. Secretary, J&K Service Selection, Board, Jammu for favour of kind information
- 3. Joint Director Infromation Jammu for information and publication in two daily leading rews papers.

4. In- Charge website.

 Shri Aijaz Ahmed Mir S/o Gulam Rasool Mir R/o H.No.154, Chadoora, Budgam (Kashmir) for information.